

>EZOOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

8510C2009

SSS P	AGE 🔆
	1

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*\*\*\* RFO NUMBER

ወቿ - ቋ ተ- ር

SHIP VIA

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade, Inc. 17915-B Sky Park Circle Irvine, CA 92614 (949) 474-0160

10/05						-				
BID OPENING DATE	; Hense and second	10/21/	2009	65.02.02.02.0		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	ÜN	IT PRICE	UOMA	NT
0001	REFLEC	1 TORIZE	EA D CON		550-78-	99-002			\$111,82	20.00
	A to the control of t		THE	OP	EN END	CONTRACT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
-	TO PRO	VIDE R ON OF	EFLEC HIGHW	TORIZ AYS P	ED CONE ER THE	S TO THE ATTACHED	WEST VII SPECIFIO			
	CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F	TLY UT UED TH CCEPT OR PAY	ILIZE ROUGH THE S MENT	S A V A BA Tate Of Al	ISA PUR NK. THI OF WEST L ORDER:	THE STATE CHASING ( E SUCCESS VIRGINIA S PLACED	ARD PROD FUL VENI VISA PI	GRAM WHI DOR URCHASIN	СН	· ·
	EXHIBI.		CONDI	I 10N	OF AWAR	D.	17915 : Irvine,	<b>ade, Inc</b> Sky Park Cir. CA 92614 74-0160 Fa		
	LIFE OF YEAR OF ORIGINAL	R UNTI ARY TO	L SUC OBTA	AN H "RE IN A	D EXTENI ASONABLE NEW CONT	RACT BECO DS FOR A E TIME" T FRACT OR DNABLE TI	PERIOD ( HEREAFTE RENEW TH	DF ONE () ER AS IS HE	1)	
	NOT EXC	CEED T THE VE UPON	WELVE NDOR GIVIN	(12) May t	MONTHS. ERMINATE		THIS "F	REASONABI		
	UNLESS	SPECI	FIC P			STIPULA		WHERE		G BIVISION
SIGNATURE					······································	TELEPHONE (949) 4	71 03C0	DATI		
TITLE		FE	IN .			1 (343) 4	74-0160		0/20/2009	D.014
Project Man			33-10		T NIANET AND	n an menero			ES TO BE NOTED A	ROAF

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 -49)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161



## Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER 8510C2009

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

OI. Ť

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade, Inc. 17915-B Sky Park Circle Irvine, CA 92614 (949) 474-0160

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF S	ALE:	SHIP VIA		F,Q.B	FREIGHTTERMS
10/05/20	·····						
BID OPENING DATE:	10	<u>/21/2009</u>	The second second	BID	OP	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	SAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT.
) PF	N THIS RICING DNTRACT	SET HERE	DOCUM IN ARE	ENT, THE TERMS, FIRM FOR THE L	CO	ONDITIONS AND E OF THE	
WE SU	RITTEN JBMITTE AYS PRI E IN AC RIGINAL	CONSENT D TO THE OR TO TH CORDANCE	OF THE DIREC E EXPI WITH T AND	MAY BE RENEWED SPENDING UNIT A TOR OF PURCHASIN RATION DATE. SI THE TERMS AND COSHALL BE LIMITED	AND VG JCH JND	) VENDOR, THIRTY (30) I RENEWAL SHAL DITIONS OF THE	<b>L</b>
R I No Su	GHT TO OTICE TO OPPLIED	CANCEL O THE VE ARE OF	THIS C NDOR I AN INF	CTOR OF PURCHASIONTRACT IMMEDIATE THE COMMODITIES OF THE BID AND O	FEL S R D	Y UPON WRITTE AND/OR SERVIC OO NOT CONFORM	N ES
AU MA ES IM CA PO	ITHORIZI ARKET, N STIMATE IMEDIATI AUSES ()	E A SPEN WITHOUT , ITEMS E DELIVE INCLUDIN N OR AN	DING UTHE FI SPECIF RY IN G BUT	E DIRECTOR OF PUNIT TO PURCHASE LING OF A REQUISIED ON THIS CONTEMERGENCIES DUE NOT LIMITED TO ICIPATED INCREASE	ON SIT RA TO EL	THE OPEN ION OR COST CT FOR UNFORESEEN AYS IN TRANS-	
AP TH TH OR	PROXIMATE STATE AT THE STATE OF	ATIONS OF E SPENDIF CONTRACTOR DELI	NLY, B NG UNI T SHAL VERY D	LISTED IN THE RASED ON ESTIMATE T. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN URING THE TERM O	S TO ITI	SUPPLIED BY OD AND AGREED TIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT.	
OR WR	DERING	PROCEDUI STATE COI	TRACT	ENDING UNIT(S) S ORDER (FORM NUM	BE	R WV-39) TO	
SIGNATURE		7	SEERE	FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	J-J-Calabida.	DATE	
Project Manag	ger i	FEIN 33-10	)13311	(949) 4	/4-		0/20/2009 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' Comade, Inc.



# Request for Quotation

8510C2009

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WORLD AND AUGUST IN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade, Inc. 17915-B Sky Park Circle Irvine, CA 92614 (949) 474-0160

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
10/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/2		
1987 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997	\$250 P. D.	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UCP GAT: ITEM:NUMBER	UNITERICE AMOUNT:
THE ORIGINA VENDOR AS A MAILED TO	FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY TAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND Y THE SPENDING UNIT.	MAILED TO THE SECOND COPY
FOR BANKRUI CONTRACT N	IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/COPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE STATE ORDER.	Y DEEM THE
SHALL SUPER CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS S AGREEMENTS	AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN TREE CONTAINED IN TR	TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS. SALES
REV. 05/26/ EXHIBIT 10	72009	
	REQUISITION NO	0 .
ADDENDUM AC	CKNOWLEDGEMENT	u
ADDENDUM(S)	CKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLI AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY
ADDENDUM NO	J. s:	
NO. 1	• ••	
No. 2	• •	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	<u> Parabushasa da 1915 bah kabupat 1933 balah da 195</u> 5 katalah da 1956 bah 1956 bah 1956 bah 1956 bah 1956 katalah 1951 bah 1956 b
	(949) 474	-0160 DATE 10/20/2009
Project Manager	FEIN 33-1013311	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACEOPRAGE SELECTIVE VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8510C2009

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

SHIPTO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade, Inc. 17915-B Sky Park Circle Irvine, CA 92614 (949) 474-0160

DEOFENNEADRE 10/21/2009  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  UNE COMMUNITY 1000 CAT TENNINGER UNITFRICE AMOUNT  NO. 3	DATE PRIN	TED*	TERMS OF S	λLE.	SI SI	HP VIA	l'	0,в	FREIGHT TE	RMS
UNE GUARTITY UGS ST TEANNUMBER DEPENTED THE O1:30PM  NO. 3  I. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE COMPANY 10/20/2009 DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009 EXHIBIT 4  DEED STATE OF THE STATE								<u> Takaban andah atu atu atah atah atah at</u>	T	Milester, 2001, 2020
UNE SCANDITY UG SAT TEMPANNES UNITFREE AND ALLERY  NO. 3	BID OPENING DATE:	; + 9838888888888	10/21/2009			· BID	OPENING	TIME (	1:30PM	
NO. 4  I. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  DEED TO SEE THE SECRET SECRET REMSE AND CONDITIONS.  THE STORY OF THE	LINE	QUAN	MITY UOP	CAT. NO.	JTEM	Professional States and States and	40 68 30 86 88 30	2. 3. 3. 3. 4. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.		NT.
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEESEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE  (949) 474-0160  ADDRESS, CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 3		**************************************			444			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE  COMMADD, Inc.  COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEEBEVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE		NO. 4	• • • • • • •		PPRATAMATINA AAAA					
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.  VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEERENWERSESIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE (1949) 474-0160  PEN 10/20/2009  TELEPHONE (1949) 474-0160  ADDRESS, CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 5	• • • • • •	The state of the s						
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE  Comade, Inc.  COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEEBSVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  FELLOWING  (949) 474-0160  ADDRESS, CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		I. UNDE	RSTAND THAT UM(S) MAY	FAIL BE CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM T REJECTION	HE RECEI	CPT OF TH S.	E	
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE  COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  (949) 474-0160  DATE  ADDRESS, CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		REPRES	ENTATION MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE M	ADE DURI	ING ANY		
SIGNATURE Comade, Inc. COMPANY 10/20/2009 DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. REV. 09/21/2009 EXHIBIT 4  SEEBEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 10/20/2009 Project Manager 33-1013311  ADDRESS, CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		AND AN' INFORM	Y STATE PER ATION ISSUE	SONNE D IN	L IS NO WRITING	T BINDING AND ADDE	. ONLY D TO THE	THE		
COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED  WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  Project Manager  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		SPECIF	CATIONS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINE	DING.		
COMPANY  10/20/2009  DATE  NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED  WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEEBEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  TELEPHONE (1949) 474-0160  Project Manager  TELEPHONE (1949) 474-0160  ADDRESS, CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					• •		GNATURE		•	
NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  Project Manager  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	;				•	Comad	e, Inc.		•	
NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID.  REV. 09/21/2009  EXHIBIT 4  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  Project Manager  TEN 33-1013311  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	***************************************				• • •					***************************************
EXHIBIT 4  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  IGNATURE  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  Project Manager  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	***************************************		,,,,,,			DA	TE			
EXHIBIT 4  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  IGNATURE  ITELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  Project Manager  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NOTE: 1	HIS ADDEND	UM AC	KNOWLEDO	SEMENT SH	OULD BE	SUBMITTE	D	-
SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ICHATURE  ITELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  Project Manager  TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TO THE PARTY OF TH	REV. 09	7/21/2009							
TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160 DATE 10/20/2009 TILE Project Manager 33-1013311 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	EXHIBIT	. 4	-					Constitution of the Consti	
TELEPHONE (949) 474-0160 DATE 10/20/2009 TILE Project Manager 33-1013311 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						172121007101111111111111111111111111111				
(949) 474-0160   10/20/2009	EIGNATURE /	<i>9</i>		SEEREV	EHSE SIDE FOR		IDITIONS			
Project Manager 33-1013311 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE							4-0160	10,	/20/2009	
WILLIAM DECENDING TO DEC. MORESTAINED TAIS AND THE COMPANY OF THE	Project Man			13311		,	ADD			OVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE TABLED 'VENDOR' 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B



Request for Quotation

8510C2009

I AMAN MER AND NUMBER AND NUMBER AND N

× PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade, Inc. 17915-B Sky Park Circle Irvine, CA 92614 (949) 474-0160

DATE PRINT	(ED)	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē.		SHIP	VIA		I	FOB.			FREIGHT	EAMS
10/05/						*** ********		2010000000000	T	333333333333	<u>. 224 223 - 234 - 24</u>	2 /2000000000	<u>8 (25 (45 (5 ) 5 ) (4 )</u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	CONTROL TO CO. TO THE	10/21/	2009		·			BID	OPENIN	G TI	ME	01:30	РМ	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT NO		ITEM N	)MBER			JNIT PŘI	CE		AMQL	NT
	IN THE AND CO AND OT TO POL VIRGIN PRICES POLITI CLEARL	NDITIO HER LO ITICAL IA. I , TERM CAL SU Y INDI NOT PR	IS RE NS OF CAL G SUBD F THE S, AN BDIVI CATE	FUSAL THE OVERN IVISI VEND CON SIONS SUCH	TO BID MENT ONS OR D DITI OF REFU	EXTENTO COMMON TO COMMON T	ND TOUNTIES, HE SNOT TESTATIN H	HE PY, STHE TATE WISH HE BE, TIS B	VENDOR RICES, CHOOL, BID S OF WE TO EX ID TO HE VEN ID. S CONTRA	TER MUN HALL ST TEND ALL DOR UCH	MS, ICIPAI EXTEI THE MUST REFUSA	1 <b>D</b>		
	D P B 2	ED BID EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	- ADM IVISI TON S	UBMI INIS ON TREE	TRATI	ION							
<b>"</b>	THE BI THE EN	VELOPE	D CO	TAIN TE BI	THI D MA	RI S	FORM,	ATIO CON	N ON TI SIDEREI	HE F.	ACE OF			÷
	BUYER:		The second second				33							
·	RFQ. N	D.:					851	0020	09					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:											
SIGNATURE /				SEE REV	ERSE SI	DEFORT		Tarabas de la companya del la companya de la compan	DITIONS					
-10	<u> </u>						(945	3) 47	4-0160		10	/20/2	009	
Project Man	ager		33-101	3311					Al	DDRES				BOVE
	WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOD'													

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Comade, Inc.

17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614



# Request for Quotation 8510C2009

8510C2009

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade, Inc. 17915-B Sky Park Circle Irvine, CA 92614 (949) 474-0160

DATE PRINTED &		TER	MS OF SAL	E.		SHIP VIA	V###		FC	В		FREIGHT TERMS
10/05/200		·····										
BID OPENING DATE:	1(	1/21/	2009	of orange of the second	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ŢΥ	UOP	CAT NO.	'n	TEM NÚME	IER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
віп	) OPEN	NING	TIME:	*** *** *** ***	Non the use the sain	alide token states pang	. Well that death two parts were		a= w			
PLE TO	ASE F	PROVI VCT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	NG YO	UR BI		IS	NECE	SSARY		
	74 to to					1-313	-0161_					
сом	TACT	PERS	он (Р	LEASE	PRIN'	T CLE	ARLY):					
	***				Jeff	Heber	streit					
***	***	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF I	RFQ	8510C2	009	<b>***</b>			
										Con	nade	e, Inc.
		1								17915	Sky	Park Cir., Ste B
		-								Irvine, (949)4	CA 9	2614 -60 Fax(9 <del>49)474-016</del> 1
	<u> </u>	<del>7577274</del> 748		Company and the company of the compa	eres to-			24-114-1-2-1-1-1		\- \-/		-aa iev/suslavu-ATOI
SIGNATURE	<b>*</b> ***********************************	6.2002(-00)		OCC MEV	EHSE SIDE		MS AND CON LEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE - J	$\Rightarrow =$	leen					LEPHONE 949) 47	74-01	60		10/	20/2009
Project Manage:	r		3-101		- NIANAT-	4 N IP A F	NDEOC !	11000				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

vhen responding to kfq, insert name and address in space above labeled 'vendor'

#### REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC CONTROL CONES

#### **SCOPE OF CONTRACT**

The purpose of this Contract shall be to supply West Virginia DOH maintenance personnel with reflectorized cones to be used for traffic control operations.

#### GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Reflectorized Cones shall be constructed in such manner so that they will stack easily without sticking together. The cone placed in its normal position on a flat and level surface shall be folded at a point near the middle of its vertical height so that the upper top touches the surface on which the base is resting. When released, the cone shall return to its original vertical position. Cones shall be self-supporting with no appreciable slump or sag after four (4) hours exposure to a temperature of 150 degrees Fahrenheit. After a four (4) hour exposure to a temperature of 0 degrees Fahrenheit, the cones must withstand an impact and show no evidence of cracking, splitting, breaking or other distress (Cold Resistance Testing Procedure). The 28 inch cones, held with the base at an angle of 70 degrees from a horizontal plane, shall orient themselves to an upright position when dropped from a distance of 18 inches to a flat, level surface. The 36 inch cone, held with the base at an angle of 70 degrees from a horizontal plane, shall orient itself to an upright position when dropped from a distance of 18 inches to a flat, level surface.

## PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS For 28 and 36 inch Reflectorized Traffic Cones-

CONSTRUCTION: Two layers of polyvinyl chloride with fused construction throughout. The inner layer should be a translucent, white polyvinyl, the outer layer shall be a highly pigmented surface of fluorescent red-orange color, with a minimum thickness of 0.025 inches. The outer surface shall be smooth, glossy, and non-porous. The outer layer shall be resistant to dirt, tar and grease, and will show no damage when cleaned with kerosene or other common petroleum based cleansers. The traffic cones shall be provided with cone collars manufactured with a reboundable Type ASTM-III sheeting approved by the West Virginia Division of Highways specifically for use with traffic cones. A six (6) inch collar shall be located with the top of the collar three and one-half (3-1/2) inches +/- one-half (1/2) inch from the top of the cone, and a four (4) inch collar shall be located with the top of the collar two (2) inches +/- one-half (1/2) inch below the six (6) inch collar.

#### 28" TRAFFIC CONE

PROPERTY	SPECIFICATION
Length, measured from bottom of base to tip of cone	27-3/4" min.
Thickness, measured at two (2) inches from bottom	0.125" min.
Total weight	10 lbs min.
Base welght	6 lbs min.
Base dimension	13-3/4" x 13-3/4" min.
Cone Diameter at Base	10.50" min.
Fracture Strength in tension (point of actual material failure)*	1000 PSI min.
Elongation*	200% min.
Tensile Strength at 200% Elongation*	900 PSI min.

## **36" TRAFFIC CONE**

PROPERTY	SPECIFICATION
Length, measured from bottom of base to tip of cone	35-3/4" min.
Thickness, measured at two (2) inches from bottom	0.130" min.
Total weight	12 lbs min.
Base weight	6 lbs 8 oz. min.
Base dimension	14-3/4" x 14-3/4" min.
Cone Diameter at Base	10.50" min.
Fracture Strength in tension (point of actual material failure)*	1200 PSI min.
Elongation*	200% min.
Tensile Strength at 200% Elongation*	900 PSI min.

## 28" SLENDER TRAFFIC CONE

PROPERTY	SPECIFICATION
Length, measured from bottom of base to tip of cone	27-3/4" min.
Thickness, measured at two (2) inches from bottom	0.125" min.
Total weight	10 lbs min.
Base weight	6 lbs min.
Base dimension	13-3/4" x 13-3/4" min.
	7.50" min. / 8.50"
Cone Diameter at Base	max.
Fracture Strength in tension (point of actual material	
failure)*	1000 PSI min.
Elongation*	200% min.
Tensile Strength at 200% Elongation*	900 PSI min.

<sup>\*</sup> A 15% tolerance shall be applied to these specified values.

#### COLD RESISTANCE TEST FOR TRAFFIC CONES-

The traffic cone, intact, shall be conditioned a minimum of two hours at 0 degrees Fahrenheit (+/- 3 degrees) in an environmentally controlled test chamber or cold box. If possible, testing should be performed in the environmental chamber. If a cold box is used, the test on each cone shall be completed within two minutes of the removal of the cone from the cold box. The test procedure is as follows: A steel ball, weight of five (5) pounds, shall be dropped a distance of five (5) feet through a virtually frictionless vertical guide to impact the surface of the cone. The surface of the cone being struck by the steel ball shall be in a horizontal position supported by one edge of the cone's base and held in position by a support at the narrow or tip end of the cone. The twenty-eight (28) or thirty-six (36) inch cones shall be subjected to three (3) impact tests spaced a minimum of six (6) inches apart. Fracturing, cracking, or splitting of the conical section and/or base of any cone shall constitute failure.

#### TENSILE / ELONGATION TESTING FOR TRAFFIC CONES-

Testing shall be performed utilizing ASTM D412-87 test for Standard Test Methods for Rubber Properties in Tension.

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

#### CONES SUBMISSION-

Vendors shall submit three (3) sample traffic cones <u>for each bid item</u> (9 cones total if all 3 items are bid) for material testing. These samples should be received prior to the bid opening date at the following address:

WVDOH Traffic Cone Contract Material Submittal, c/o
WVDOH – Materials Control, Soils and Testing
190 Dry Branch Road
Charleston, WV 25306
ATTN: Donald Simmons

The material packing slip should clearly state the name of the vendor, and should match the name of the company indicated on the "BID ITEMS" sheet. The packing slip should also list the model cones submitted, and should be clear as to what bid item each model is being submitted for.

A minimum of two (2) of the three (3) cones submitted for each bid item shall be supplied with reflective sheeting applied. One of these cones shall be conditioned at a temperature of 150 degrees Fahrenheit, as specified above. The other shall be conditioned at 0 degrees Fahrenheit, as specified above. The sheeting applied to these cones shall remain intact after the temperature conditioning. If the sheeting on either cone does not remain intact, or if the sheeting on either cone does not meet the sheeting size and placement requirements, as specified above, the vendors bid may be disqualified.

Samples of the cones the vendor intends to supply, as described above, should be received by the specified deadline. Otherwise, the vendor's bid may be disqualified. The vendor's samples may be submitted directly from the manufacturer of the cones, and not directly from the vendor. Furthermore, if there are multiple vendors bidding a particular manufacturer's cone, the manufacturer may submit one set of samples for all of the vendors. However, the vendors and manufacturers are fully responsible for coordinating this arrangement. The manufacturer shall notify the Traffic Engineering Division of this arrangement (contact Josh Hemsworth at 304-558-3063). The manufacturer must indicate the model cone being submitted for each bid item and the bidders that the cones are being submitted for.

#### STENCILING

The letters "WVDOH" shall be permanently stenciled in one (1) inch letter height to the lower portion of all cones. This stenciling shall not be required on the cones submitted for materials testing.

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 (949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

#### PRICE ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The State of West Virginia will consider bids that contain provisions for price adjustments prior to the original expiration date of the Contract, provided that such price adjustment covers both upward and downward movement of the commodity price, and that adjustment is based on the "pass through" increase or decrease of raw materials and/or labor, which make up all or a substantial part of a product. Adjustments are to be based upon an actual dollar figure, not a percentage. All price adjustment requests must be substantiated in a manner acceptable to the Director of the WV Purchasing Division (e.g. governmental bench marks, general market increases, and published price lists). All documentation of price increases incurred by the vendor shall be based on governmental bench marks, general market increases, published price lists, etc. in effect on the original effective date of the Contract, or the effective date of the currently approved price increase in effect, as applicable. Such requests for price increases shall be received in writing by the Director of the Traffic Engineering Division at least 30-days in advance of the proposed effective date of the increase. The price increase request will be evaluated by the Traffic Engineering Division and will be forwarded to the Purchasing Division for concurrence. The vendor may not submit a request for a price increase with a proposed effective date less than 180-days from the original effective date of the Contract. Subsequent requests for price increases may not have a proposed effective date less than 180-days from the effective date of the currently approved price increase in effect. Any time the vendor requests a price adjustment, the Purchasing Division may either accept the price adjustment and amend the Contract accordingly or reject the adjustment in it's' entirety and cancel the Contract.

#### MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY

All orders placed off of this Contract shall consist of a total combined quantity of 50 ea. individual cones. This total may be made completely up of one of the individual items, or a combination of two or more of the individual items.

#### DELIVERY

All prices bid shall be FOB destination. The attached list of delivery addresses represents the address of each District Sign Shop. The WVDOH reserves the right to specify additional delivery addresses in each District other than those listed. All orders shall be shipped complete within forty-five (45) days A.R.O. Late delivery charges against the vendor may be assessed at a rate of \$120.00 per calendar day after forty-five (45) days ARO. The District may waive a portion or all of the late delivery charges at their discretion provided an ample supply of material is in stock at the District. Notification of shipment from vendor shall be received a minimum of 48 hours before delivery of material at the delivery location indicated on the release.

#### **PACKAGING**

Cones shall be stacked and placed on skids to enable unloading with a fork truck. The skid and stacks of cones shall be shrink-wrapped to secure the cones while unloading.

**Comade, Inc.** 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 '949)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161

# BID SCHEDULE

The following estimated quantities are for bid purposes only. Actual quantities will be determined by needs of the West Virginia Division of Highways and may be increased or decreased.

	Amount	\$47,730.00	\$46,230.00	\$17,860.00	\$111,820.00
): 3M 3840	UNIT PRICE	\$15.91	\$15.41	\$17.86	<b>A</b>
R AND SERIES NUMBER	MODEL CONE BID	JBC Safety RS70045CT3M64	JBC Safety RS70045SR3M64	JBC Safety RS90055CT3M64	TAL
(MANUFACTURE)	ITY DESCRIPTION	28" Standard Cone	28" Slender Cone	36" Standard Cone	CONTRACT TOTAL -
SHEETING MATERIAL TO BE APPLIED (MANUFACTURER AND SERIES NUMBER); 3M 3840	FEM NUMBERESTIMATED QUANTITY	3000	3000	1000	
SHEETING MA	ITEM NUMBER		7	3	

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B vine, CA 92614 19)474-0160 Fax(949)474-0161



June 20,2006

# CORPORATE RESOLUTION

At the June 13, 2006 meeting of Directors of Comade, Incorporated, a quorum being there present, on motion duly made and seconded it was resolved:

Chris Schaller, President of Comade, Inc., acting on behalf of the company appoint the positions identified below as having the authority to bind Comade, Inc. in the execution of documents of bids, contracts, and solicitations, and to receive and receipt therefore all purchase orders and notices issues pursuant to the provisions of any such bid or contract, this corporation hereby ratifying approving, confirming, and accepting each and every such act performed by said agent acting on behalf of the company.

Corporate Officer National Sales Manager Industry Manager Project Manager Contract Administrator

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the minutes of the above dated meeting of the Board of Directors of Comade Inc., and the same has not been revoked or rescinded.

Chris Schaller

Secretary-Treasurer

Comade, Inc 17915 Sky Park Circle, Suite B Irvine, California 92614 949-474-9169 Fix, 949-474-0163 www.comade.com

# State of West Virginia

RFQ NO.

8510C2009

P13

# VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Date:	10/20/2009	Title: Project Manager
Bidder:	Comade, Inc.	Signed:
and acc	curate in all respects; and that if a contract is is	Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true assued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate of the Purchasting Division in writing immediately.
authorize the requ	ces the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dire	any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and ctor of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
requirer against or dedu	ments for such preference, the Secretary may order such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the b acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or pur	
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodit continuously over the entire term of the project, or	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for ies or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and a average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
5.	Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a vete	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: ran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard or the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
4.	. Application is made for 5% resident vendor pr Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdiv	reference for the reason checked: visions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headqu minimum of one hundred state residents who cert	num of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an arters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a lifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the mployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, dur working on the project being bid are residents of Wimmediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	preference for the reason checked: ring the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees lest Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
	preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate and which has maintained its headquarters or prin years immediately preceding the date of this certifi-	e or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents cipal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) fication; or,
	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation to business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) ownership interest of Bidder is held by another ind maintained its headquarters or principal place of	ided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced- resident vendor and hes maintained its headquarters or principal place of years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ividual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
. 1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor	preference for the reason checked:

\*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor are altered party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Comade, Ine,	
	10/20/2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/09/09)	

Comade, Inc. 17915 Sky Park Cir., Ste B Irvine, CA 92614 1749/474-0160 Fay(049)474-0161